MERCRUISER [454 MAG MPI BRAVO [GEN V1] GM 454-8 1398 < E=HAUST MaMIFOLD AMD EXHALST ELBOW b w
Serial Mbr A ange: OLO10023 THRU OLO53393 [USA)

Ref |Clazs|Part Description Qt Comment Footnote

2 22 41622 PLUG-FIPE [3/4-14) AR 2

3 27 46820 GASKET 2 3.4

4 10 AVE1Z|SCREW [3/8-16 = 1-1/4IN] 14

5 16 BEO1ES|STUD 2

A BE0203T | SHIELD-HEAT 1

7 11 28770/ NUT (5/16-24) 2

a2 27 2E3724| GASKET 2 [STAMDARD COOLING)

9 27 963725 1|GASKET 2 [CLOSED COOLING)

10 8073584 2 |ELB O ASSEMBLY-EXHAUST |2

10 8079884 2| ELBOW ASSEMBLY-EXHAUST |1 S4IS5 EMISSIOMS (BSOT & Sak

11 22 41622| PLUG-FIPE [3/4-14) 2

12 10 43749 | SCREW [3/8-16 = 5-3/4 IN] a2

12 10 43749 SCREW [3/8-16 X 5-3/4 IN] ! SWwWiSS EMISSIOMS [BSOT & Sah

12 10 843504 | SCREW [3/8-16 X 1-1/21M.] 4

13 22 8069264 1 |ELE QW -DRAIN 2

14 22 B06E0RA 1| PLUG-DRAIN 2

15 25 32509 QUAD RING 2 34

16 933204 5 ELBOWw RISER KIT 1 [3IMN.JEACH KIT COMTAINS 2RI

16 933224 7 ELBO' RISER KIT 1 [6IM.JEACH KIT COMTAINS 2 RI

17 22 41622 PLUG-FIPE [3/4-14) 204

18 22 32802 2| PLUG-PIPE [1/8-27) 204

19 27 BE372E| GASKET 2

20 12 46132 ‘WASHER 4/8 USE WITH 3 IM. RISER

21 11 46335 MWUT [3/8-24) 48 USE “WITH 3 IM. RISER

22 16 11375 STUD [3/8% 9-3/8 M) 4/ USE “wITH 3 IM. RISER

23 10 14315|5CREW [3/8-16 = 4-1/4 [N ] 4 Sw5S EMISSIONS [BSOT & 54

23 10 12244 SCREW [3/8-16% 1IN, a2 USE WITHE IM. RISER

24 218598T| BRACKET-RISER 1 USE WITH E IM. RISER

25 10 TEROE| SCREW [1/4-20%1-1/41M.) 3 USE WITH E IM. RISER

26 23 A0E581| SPACER f USE WITH B IM. RISER

27 12 30462 ‘WASHER 3 USE WITHE IM. RISER

28 11 B4015| MWUT [1/4-20] 3 USE WITHE IM. RISER

- 27 211572434 | GASKET SET-0WERHALIL 1 [454]

27 B05396432 | GASKET SET-0VERHALIL 1 [502]

A = CLOSED COOLING ONLY 18
B = USE WITH RISER KITS




